
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 2 Maximilian - Original 
Meyton Elektronik Record 98 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (677) Barquin Villegas, Emilio ESP ESP Spain 
2 (1048) Bernard, Francois FRA FRA France 
3 (348) Stark, Eckhard GER GER Germany 
4 (864) Sammarco, Calogero ITA ITA Italy 
5 (126) Harper-Smith, Jon GBR GBR Great Britain 
6 (1115) Gherardi, Thierry FRA FRA France 
7 (791) Cattaneo, Graziano ITA ITA Italy 
8 (1164) Zoubouyan, Jacques FRA FRA France 
9 (687) Balak, Pavel CZR CZR Czech Republic 

10 (619) Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso ESP ESP Spain 
11 (1296) Böser, Günter GER GER Germany 
12 (1090) Deschamps, Michel FRA FRA France 
13 (99) Brigden, David GBR GBR Great Britain 
14 (818) Ferrerio, Alberto ITA ITA Italy 
15 (639) Andreu Ramos, Manuel ESP ESP Spain 
16 (409) Winge, Dag-Magne  NOR NOR Norway 
17 (192) Callan, Gareth GBR GBR Great Britain 
18 (197) Whiffin, Allan GBR GBR Great Britain 

 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 2 Maximillian - Replika 
Meyton Elektronik Record 98 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (255) Bär, Horst GER GER Germany 
2 (358) Wehle, Wolfgang GER GER Germany 
3 (46) Reber, Bruno SUI SUI Switzerland 
4 (269) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany 
5 (411) Ostby, Per NOR NOR Norway 
6 (329) Mayr, Josef GER GER Germany 
7 (629) Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo ESP ESP Spain 
8 (1133) Risch, Noel FRA FRA France 
9 (310) Kimmerle, Manfred GER GER Germany 

10 (417) Berger, Trond NOR NOR Norway 
11 (601) Triquell Val, Jose Miguel ESP ESP Spain 



12 (302) Holla, Reiner GER GER Germany 
13 (1150) Thomes, Roland FRA FRA France 
14 (322) Massing, Walter GER GER Germany 
15 (306) Käpernick, Peter GER GER Germany 
16 (1223) Zachrison, Per SWE SWE Sweden 
17 (982) Salin, Ari FIN FIN Finland 
18 (1156) Valentini, Robert FRA FRA France 
19 (755) Ardesi, Alberto ITA ITA Italy 
20 (1000) Matyas, Zsolt HUN HUN Hungary 
21 (913) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden 
22 (62) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland 
23 (1109) Gherardi, Maryline  FRA FRA France 
24 (967) Näätänen, Reijo FIN FIN Finland 
25 (811) Dallavalle, Francesco ITA ITA Italy 
26 (1274) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France 
27 (575) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP ESP Spain 
28 (436) Litschmann, Alois AUT AUT Austria 
29 (450) Staller, Josef AUT AUT Austria 
30 (488) Altenbuchner, Walter AUT AUT Austria 
31 (671) Guardiola Forns, Juan Salvador ESP ESP Spain 
32 (1277) Pinon, Joceran FRA FRA France 
33 (452) Staller, Margit AUT AUT Austria 
34 (401) Nordhagen, Frank NOR NOR Norway 
35 (56) Reiser, Elisabeth SUI SUI Switzerland 
36 (947) Janhunen, Jari FIN FIN Finland 
37 (429) Schöpf, Wilfried AUT AUT Austria 
38 (895) Engvist, Rolf SWE SWE Sweden 
39 (751) Andriotto, Valerio ITA ITA Italy 
40 (875) Valeri, Antonio ITA ITA Italy 
41 (607) Mayol Colom, Matias ESP ESP Spain 
42 (423) Holzknecht, Markus  AUT AUT Austria 
43 (472) Bachner, Karl AUT AUT Austria 

 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 3 Minie - Original 
Meyton Elektronik Record 99 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (360) Wehle, Wolfgang GER GER Germany 
2 (349) Stark, Eckhard GER GER Germany 
3 (1063) Bourrely, Bernard FRA FRA France 



4 (1050) Bernard, Francois FRA FRA France 
5 (307) Käpernick, Peter GER GER Germany 
6 (1005) Goed, Chris NED NED The Netherlands 
7 (1092) Deschamps, Michel FRA FRA France 
8 (771) Baravalle, Claudio ITA ITA Italy 
9 (312) Kimmerle, Manfred GER GER Germany 

10 (621) Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso ESP ESP Spain 
11 (1111) Gherardi, Maryline  FRA FRA France 
12 (603) Triquell Val, Jose Miguel ESP ESP Spain 
13 (793) Cattaneo, Graziano ITA ITA Italy 
14 (128) Harper-Smith, Jon GBR GBR Great Britain 
15 (590) Perez Molero, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain 
16 (48) Reber, Bruno SUI SUI Switzerland 
17 (785) Casucci, Giuliana ITA ITA Italy 
18 (410) Winge, Dag-Magne  NOR NOR Norway 
19 (577) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP ESP Spain 
20 (1197) Mussini, Pierre  FRA FRA France 
21 (797) Cavicchi, Giorgio ITA ITA Italy 
22 (866) Sammarco, Calogero ITA ITA Italy 
23 (1180) Malardot, Pascal FRA FRA France 
24 (437) Litschmann, Alois AUT AUT Austria 
25 (679) Barquin Villegas, Emilio ESP ESP Spain 
26 (430) Schöpf, Wilfried AUT AUT Austria 
27 (260) Böser, Günter GER GER Germany 
28 (185) Tanner, Jeff GBR GBR Great Britain 
29 (820) Ferrerio, Alberto ITA ITA Italy 
30 (199) Whiffin, Allan GBR GBR Great Britain 
31 (883) Arvidsson, Lars  SWE SWE Sweden 
32 (543) Salzl, Werner AUT AUT Austria 

 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 3 Minie - Replika 
Meyton Elektronik Record 98 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (330) Mayr, Josef GER GER Germany 
2 (915) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden 
3 (1152) Thomes, Roland FRA FRA France 
4 (609) Mayol Colom, Matias ESP ESP Spain 
5 (58) Reiser, Elisabeth SUI SUI Switzerland 
6 (270) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany 



7 (413) Ostby, Per NOR NOR Norway 
8 (250) Lauwers, Willy BEL BEL Belgium 
9 (473) Bachner, Karl AUT AUT Austria 

10 (368) Heber, Tania GER GER Germany 
11 (1105) Galvez, Florent FRA FRA France 
12 (387) Torp, Dagfinn NOR NOR Norway 
13 (1014) Deen, Paul NED NED The Netherlands 
14 (598) Garcia Giner, Gerardo ESP ESP Spain 
15 (686) Caballero Arrnaz, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain 
16 (1225) Zachrison, PER SWE SWE Sweden 
17 (303) Holla, Reiner GER GER Germany 
18 (403) Nordhagen, Frank NOR NOR Norway 
19 (419) Berger, Trond NOR NOR Norway 
20 (395) Deberitz, Oddvar NOR NOR Norway 
21 (257) Bär, Horst GER GER Germany 
22 (342) Rose, Holger GER GER Germany 
23 (64) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland 
24 (961) Mustamäki, Antero FIN FIN Finland 
25 (1134) Risch, Noel FRA FRA France 
26 (241) Hautphenne, Franz BEL BEL Belgium 
27 (897) Engvist, Rolf SWE SWE Sweden 
28 (763) Arrigoni, Carlo ITA ITA Italy 
29 (835) Guenzi, Giancarlo ITA ITA Italy 
30 (1068) Camoin, Yves FRA FRA France 
31 (211) Wolpe, Paul GBR GBR Great Britain 
32 (486) Widl, Franz AUT AUT Austria 
33 (424) Holzknecht, Markus  AUT AUT Austria 
34 (752) Andriotto, Valerio ITA ITA Italy 
35 (704) Graf, Gustav CZR CZR Czech Republic 
36 (648) Torras Roca, Jaime  ESP ESP Spain 
37 (673) Guardiola Forns, Juan Salvador ESP ESP Spain 

 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 4 Witworth - Original 
Meyton Elektronik Record 99 
 
Rank SNo Name  Nation   

1 (576) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP ESP Spain  10
2 (1049) Bernard, Francois FRA FRA France   
3 (865) Sammarco, Calogero ITA ITA Italy   
4 (47) Reber, Bruno SUI SUI Switzerland   



5 (602) Triquell Val, Jose Miguel ESP ESP Spain   
6 (1004) Goed, Chris NED NED The Netherlands   
7 (1129) Macchi, Brigitte FRA FRA France   
8 (156) Harper-Smith, Helen GBR GBR Great Britain   
9 (597) Garcia Giner, Gerardo ESP ESP Spain   

10 (1110) Gherardi, Maryline  FRA FRA France   
11 (127) Harper-Smith, Jon GBR GBR Great Britain   
12 (352) Stark, Eckhard GER GER Germany   
13 (1104) Galvez, Florent FRA FRA France   
14 (311) Kimmerle, Manfred GER GER Germany   
15 (620) Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso ESP ESP Spain   
16 (882) Arvidsson, Lars  SWE SWE Sweden   
17 (1196) Mussini, Pierre  FRA FRA France   
18 (819) Ferrerio, Alberto ITA ITA Italy   
19 (678) Barquin Villegas, Emilio ESP ESP Spain   
20 (1211) Proust, Jacquelin FRA FRA France   
21 (100) Brigden, David GBR GBR Great Britain   
22 (796) Cavicchi, Giorgio ITA ITA Italy   

 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 4 Whitworth - Replika 
Meyton Elektronik Record 100 
 
Rank SNo Name  Nation   

1 (1157) Valentini, Robert FRA FRA France  10
2 (367) Heber, Tania GER GER Germany   
3 (556) Galan Talens, Jose Ramon ESP ESP Spain   
4 (914) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden   
5 (1244) Nitsch, Tordis-Arlett GER GER Germany   
6 (359) Wehle, Wolfgang GER GER Germany   
7 (431) Schöpf, Wilfried AUT AUT Austria   
8 (284) Dreisbach, Matthias GER GER Germany   
9 (256) Bär, Horst GER GER Germany   

10 (1091) Deschamps, Michel FRA FRA France   
11 (992) Nemeth, Bala`ze  HUN HUN Hungary   
12 (331) Mayr, Josef GER GER Germany   
13 (1243) Neumann, Friederike GER GER Germany   
14 (630) Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo ESP ESP Spain   
15 (784) Casucci, Giuliana ITA ITA Italy   



16 (1185) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France   
17 (271) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany   
18 (944) Halonen, Janita FIN FIN Finland   
19 (1151) Thomes, Roland FRA FRA France   
20 (63) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland   
21 (538) Mag Gassner, Andreas AUT AUT Austria   
22 (1224) Zachrison, Per SWE SWE Sweden   
23 (240) Hautphenne, Franz BEL BEL Belgium   
24 (414) Berger, Marianne  NOR NOR Norway   
25 (412) Ostby, Per NOR NOR Norway   
26 (451) Staller, Josef AUT AUT Austria   
27 (1026) Duijf, Rob NED NED The Netherlands   
28 (1135) Risch, Noel FRA FRA France   
29 (323) Massing, Walter GER GER Germany   
30 (1282) Handl, Andreas AUT AUT Austria   
31 (1270) Leviel, Sophie FRA FRA France   
32 (921) Nilsson, Erland SWE SWE Sweden   
33 (1013) Deen, Paul NED NED The Netherlands   
34 (608) Mayol Colom, Matias ESP ESP Spain   
35 (453) Staller, Margit AUT AUT Austria   
36 (792) Cattaneo, Graziano ITA ITA Italy   
37 (968) Näätänen, Reijo FIN FIN Finland   
38 (812) Dallavalle, Francesco ITA ITA Italy   
39 (550) Perez Pastor, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain   
40 (249) Lauwers, Willy BEL BEL Belgium   
41 (762) Arrigoni, Carlo ITA ITA Italy   
42 (756) Ardesi, Alberto ITA ITA Italy   
43 (418) Berger, Trond NOR NOR Norway   
44 (57) Reiser, Elisabeth SUI SUI Switzerland   
45 (647) Torras Roca, Jaime  ESP ESP Spain   
46 (11) Eggenschwiler, Esther SUI SUI Switzerland   
47 (394) Deberitz, Oddvar NOR NOR Norway   
48 (1220) Volmonen, Antti FIN FIN Finland   
49 (997) Fügedi, Zoltan HUN HUN Hungary   
50 (535) Baumkircher, Andreas AUT AUT Austria   
51 (938) Tarnok, Jan SVK SVK Slovak Republic   
52 (589) Perez Molero, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain   
53 (204) Ransom, Christopher GBR GBR Great Britain   
54 (770) Baravalle, Claudio ITA ITA Italy   
55 (1273) Malardot, Pascal FRA FRA France   
56 (948) Janhunen, Jari FIN FIN Finland   
57 (1041) Alverhne, Hugues FRA FRA France   
58 (487) Widl, Franz AUT AUT Austria   



59 (72) Stierli, Katharina SUI SUI Switzerland   
60 (402) Nordhagen, Frank NOR NOR Norway   
61 (1283) Teufl, Gerhard AUT AUT Austria   
62 (906) Hillvärn, Birgitta SWE SWE Sweden   
63 (871) Tivelli, Adriana ITA ITA Italy   
64 (834) Guenzi, Giancarlo ITA ITA Italy   
65 (672) Guardiola Forns, Juan Salvador ESP ESP Spain   
66 (210) Wolpe, Paul GBR GBR Great Britain   
67 (985) Tar, Mihaly HUN HUN Hungary   
68 (663) Gras Martinez, Claudia ESP ESP Spain   
69 (198) Whiffin, Allan GBR GBR Great Britain   
70 (1001) Matyas, Zsolt HUN HUN Hungary   
71 (896) Engvist, Rolf SWE SWE Sweden   

 
EER  -  Equaled European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 8 Walkyrie - Original 
Meyton Elektronik Record 96 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (578) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP ESP Spain   6
2 (158) Harper-Smith, Helen GBR GBR Great Britain   5
3 (1130) Macchi, Brigitte FRA FRA France   3
4 (1113) Gherardi, Maryline  FRA FRA France   2

 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 8 Walkyrie - Replika 
Meyton Elektronik Record 98 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (362) Neumann, Friederike GER GER Germany   8  
2 (370) Nitsch, Tordis-Arlett GER GER Germany   7  
3 (369) Heber, Tania GER GER Germany   4  
4 (12) Eggenschwiler, Esther SUI SUI Switzerland   4  
5 (786) Casucci, Giuliana ITA ITA Italy   4  
6 (675) Molero Guyomard, Daniela ESP ESP Spain   2  
7 (907) Hillvärn, Birgitta SWE SWE Sweden   1  



8 (454) Staller, Margit AUT AUT Austria   3  
9 (73) Stierli, Katharina SUI SUI Switzerland   3  

10 (59) Reiser, Elisabeth SUI SUI Switzerland   2  
11 (945) Halonen, Janita FIN FIN Finland   1  
12 (443) Baumgartner, Margarete AUT AUT Austria   3  
13 (416) Berger, Marianne  NOR NOR Norway   1  
14 (872) Tivelli, Adriana ITA ITA Italy   0  
15 (664) Gras Martinez, Claudia ESP ESP Spain   0  
16 (1271) Leviel, Sophie FRA FRA France   2  
17 (754) Angeli, Marina ITA ITA Italy   0  

 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  Withworth 15 shoots 
Meyton Elektronik Test Competition 
 
Rank SNo Name  Nation   

1 (1190) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France  11
2 (333) Mayr, Josef GER GER Germany  11
3 (258) Bär, Horst GER GER Germany  11
4 (920) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden   
5 (1160) Valentini, Robert FRA FRA France   
6 (361) Wehle, Wolfgang GER GER Germany  10
7 (1280) Risch, Noel FRA FRA France   
8 (411) Ostby, Per NOR NOR Norway   
9 (1112) Gherardi, Maryline  FRA FRA France   

10 (606) Triquell Val, Jose Miguel ESP ESP Spain   
11 (290) Dreisbach, Matthias GER GER Germany   
12 (277) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany   
13 (1287) Bourrely, Bernard FRA FRA France   
14 (70) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland   
15 (1223) Zachrison, Per SWE SWE Sweden   
16 (206) Ransom, Christopher GBR GBR Great Britain   
17 (1019) Deen, Paul NED NED The Netherlands   
18 (1154) Thomes, Roland FRA FRA France   
19 (654) Nilsson, Erland SWE SWE Sweden   
20 (595) Perez Molero, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain   
21 (1245) Mag Gassner, Andreas AUT AUT Austria   
22 (60) Reiser, Elisabeth SUI SUI Switzerland   
23 (1008) Goed, Chris NED NED The Netherlands   
24 (242) Hautphenne, Franz BEL BEL Belgium   
25 (1044) Alverhne, Hugues FRA FRA France   



26 (416) Berger, Marianne  NOR NOR Norway   
27 (600) Garcia Giner, Gerardo ESP ESP Spain   
28 (88) Eggenschwiler, Esther SUI SUI Switzerland   
29 (52) Reber, Bruno SUI SUI Switzerland   
30 (680) Barquin Villegas, Emilio ESP ESP Spain   
31 (1131) Macchi, Brigitte FRA FRA France   
32 (901) Engvist, Rolf SWE SWE Sweden   
33 (996) Nemeth, Bala`ze  HUN HUN Hungary   
34 (989) Tar, Mihaly HUN HUN Hungary   
35 (889) Arvidsson, Lars  SWE SWE Sweden   
36 (212) Wolpe, Paul GBR GBR Great Britain   
37 (251) Lauwers, Willy BEL BEL Belgium   
38 (545) Salzl, Werner AUT AUT Austria   
39 (674) Guardiola Forns, Juan Salvador ESP ESP Spain   
40 (1214) Proust, Jacquelin FRA FRA France   
41 (1098) Duccellier, Mathieu FRA FRA France   
42 (203) Whiffin, Allan GBR GBR Great Britain   
43 (1272) Leviel, Sophie FRA FRA France   
44 (1221) Volmonen, Antti FIN FIN Finland   
45 (1108) Galvez, Florent FRA FRA France   
46 (417) Berger, Trond NOR NOR Norway   

  (1093) Deschamps, Michel FRA FRA France   
  (137) Harper-Smith, Jon GBR GBR Great Britain   
  (579) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci ESP ESP Spain   
 
DNS  -  Did not Start 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 10 Pauly 
Meyton Elektronik Record 270 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany  12

  (360) Wehle, Wolfgang       4
  (349) Stark, Eckhard       5
  (307) Käpernick, Peter       3

2   FRA France FRA FRA France   9
  (1063) Bourrely, Bernard       4
  (1050) Bernard, Francois       3
  (1092) Deschamps, Michel       2

3   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy   3



  (771) Baravalle, Claudio       1
  (793) Cattaneo, Graziano       2
  (785) Casucci, Giuliana       0

4   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain   4
  (621) Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso       1
  (603) Triquell Val, Jose Miguel       3
  (577) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci       0

5   GBR Great Britain GBR GBR Great Britain   2
  (128) Harper-Smith, Jon       1
  (185) Tanner, Jeff       1
  (199) Whiffin, Allan       0

6   AUT Austria AUT AUT Austria   0
  (437) Litschmann, Alois       0
  (430) Schöpf, Wilfried       0
  (543) Salzl, Werner       0
 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 11 Grand Prix de Versailles 
Meyton Elektronik Record 535 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany  17

  (360) Wehle, Wolfgang       4
  (349) Stark, Eckhard       5
  (259) Böser, Günter       4
  (307) Käpernick, Peter       3
  (347) Stark, Eckhard       1
  (334) Oberpriller, Hannes       0

2   FRA France FRA FRA France  12
  (1063) Bourrely, Bernard       4
  (1050) Bernard, Francois       3
  (1092) Deschamps, Michel       2
  (1184) Martinant, Yvon       1
  (1089) Deschamps, Michel       2
  (1138) Roussel, Andre       0

3   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain  10
  (596) Garcia Giner, Gerardo       4
  (621) Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso       1
  (603) Triquell Val, Jose Miguel       3



  (580) Munoz Soler, Jose       1
  (577) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci       0
  (547) Perez Pastor, Jose Luis       1

4   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy   8
  (771) Baravalle, Claudio       1
  (793) Cattaneo, Graziano       2
  (785) Casucci, Giuliana       0
  (859) Polliero, Giovanni       3
  (874) Valeri, Antonio       1
  (802) Circi, Sandro       1

5   GBR Great Britain GBR GBR Great Britain   5
  (128) Harper-Smith, Jon       1
  (196) Whiffin, Allan       1
  (146) Haig, Robbie       1
  (185) Tanner, Jeff       1
  (184) Tanner, Jeff       1
  (199) Whiffin, Allan       0

6   AUT Austria AUT AUT Austria   3
  (437) Litschmann, Alois       0
  (430) Schöpf, Wilfried       0
  (455) Haslinger, Friedrich       0
  (428) Schöpf, Wilfried       3
  (460) Haslinger, Klaus       0
  (543) Salzl, Werner       0
 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 17 Amazons  
Meyton Elektronik Record 283 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany  19 

  (362) Neumann, Friederike       8  
  (370) Nitsch, Tordis-Arlett       7  
  (369) Heber, Tania       4  

2   SUI Switzerland SUI SUI Switzerland   9 
  (12) Eggenschwiler, Esther       4  
  (73) Stierli, Katharina       3  
  (59) Reiser, Elisabeth       2  

3   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain   8 



  (578) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci       6  
  (675) Molero Guyomard, Daniela       2  
  (664) Gras Martinez, Claudia       0  

4   FRA France FRA FRA France   7 
  (1130) Macchi, Brigitte       3  
  (1113) Gherardi, Maryline       2  
  (1271) Leviel, Sophie       2  

5   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy   4 
  (786) Casucci, Giuliana       4  
  (872) Tivelli, Adriana       0  
  (754) Angeli, Marina       0  
 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 20 Rigby 
Meyton Elektronik Record 290 
 

Rank SNo Name Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany  21

  (359) Wehle, Wolfgang       7
  (256) Bär, Horst       7
  (331) Mayr, Josef       7

2   FRA France FRA FRA France  16
  (1091) Deschamps, Michel       7
  (1185) Martinant, Yvon       5
  (1135) Risch, Noel       4

3   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain  17
  (576) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci      10
  (602) Triquell Val, Jose Miguel       5
  (589) Perez Molero, Jose Luis       2

4   SWE Sweden SWE SWE Sweden  17
  (914) Karlsson, Johan       7
  (1224) Zachrison, Per       5
  (921) Nilsson, Erland       5

5   NED The Netherlands NED NED The Netherlands  14
  (1004) Goed, Chris       5
  (1026) Duijf, Rob       5
  (1013) Deen, Paul       4

6   NOR Norway NOR NOR Norway  13
  (414) Berger, Marianne       5



  (412) Ostby, Per       5
  (418) Berger, Trond       3

7   AUT Austria AUT AUT Austria  13
  (451) Staller, Josef       5
  (1282) Handl, Andreas       4
  (453) Staller, Margit       4

8   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy  12
  (784) Casucci, Giuliana       6
  (792) Cattaneo, Graziano       3
  (756) Ardesi, Alberto       3

9   SUI Switzerland SUI SUI Switzerland  10
  (63) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter       5
  (57) Reiser, Elisabeth       3
  (11) Eggenschwiler, Esther       2

10   GBR Great Britain GBR GBR Great Britain   7
  (156) Harper-Smith, Helen       2
  (127) Harper-Smith, Jon       3
  (204) Ransom, Christopher       2

11   HUN Hungary HUN HUN Hungary  10
  (992) Nemeth, Bala`ze       7
  (997) Fügedi, Zoltan       3
  (985) Tar, Mihaly       0
 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 26 Wedgnock 
Meyton Elektronik Record 237 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   FRA France FRA FRA France   3

  (1048) Bernard, Francois       1
  (1115) Gherardi, Thierry       2
  (1090) Deschamps, Michel       0

2   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy   3
  (864) Sammarco, Calogero       2
  (791) Cattaneo, Graziano       1
  (818) Ferrerio, Alberto       0

3   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain   2
  (677) Barquin Villegas, Emilio       0
  (619) Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso       2



  (639) Andreu Ramos, Manuel       0
4   GBR Great Britain GBR GBR Great Britain   1

  (126) Harper-Smith, Jon       1
  (99) Brigden, David       0
  (192) Callan, Gareth       0
 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 29 Lucca 
Meyton Elektronik Record 259 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany  13

  (255) Bär, Horst       6
  (358) Wehle, Wolfgang       5
  (310) Kimmerle, Manfred       2

2   FRA France FRA FRA France   4
  (1133) Risch, Noel       1
  (1150) Thomes, Roland       1
  (1156) Valentini, Robert       2

3   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain   4
  (629) Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo       2
  (601) Triquell Val, Jose Miguel       1
  (575) Rodriguez San Jose, Nunci       1

4   NOR Norway NOR NOR Norway   9
  (411) Ostby, Per       4
  (417) Berger, Trond       3
  (401) Nordhagen, Frank       2

5   SUI Switzerland SUI SUI Switzerland   7
  (46) Reber, Bruno       4
  (62) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter       2
  (56) Reiser, Elisabeth       1

6   FIN Finland FIN FIN Finland   2
  (982) Salin, Ari       1
  (967) Näätänen, Reijo       0
  (947) Janhunen, Jari       1

7   SWE Sweden SWE SWE Sweden   2
  (1223) Zachrison, Per       1
  (913) Karlsson, Johan       1
  (895) Engvist, Rolf       0

8   AUT Austria AUT AUT Austria   0



  (450) Staller, Josef       0
  (488) Altenbuchner, Walter       0
  (452) Staller, Margit       0

9   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy   2
  (755) Ardesi, Alberto       1
  (811) Dallavalle, Francesco       0
  (751) Andriotto, Valerio       1
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 32 Magenta 
Meyton Elektronik  
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany   8 1

  (330) Mayr, Josef       6  
  (303) Holla, Reiner       1  
  (342) Rose, Holger       1  

2   FRA France FRA FRA France   7 15
  (1152) Thomes, Roland       4  
  (1105) Galvez, Florent       2  
  (1134) Risch, Noel       1  

3   SWE Sweden SWE SWE Sweden   7 12
  (915) Karlsson, Johan       4  
  (1225) Zachrison, PER       2  
  (897) Engvist, Rolf       1  

4   NOR Norway NOR NOR Norway  10  
  (413) Ostby, Per       4  
  (419) Berger, Trond       3  
  (395) Deberitz, Oddvar       3  

5   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain   6 11
  (609) Mayol Colom, Matias       4  
  (598) Garcia Giner, Gerardo       2  
  (648) Torras Roca, Jaime       0  

6   AUT Austria AUT AUT Austria   4  
  (473) Bachner, Karl       3  
  (486) Widl, Franz       0  
  (424) Holzknecht, Markus       1  

7   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy   3  
  (763) Arrigoni, Carlo       1  
  (835) Guenzi, Giancarlo       1  
  (752) Andriotto, Valerio       1  



 
 
 


